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mortgaged premises, viz.: For making sale when the 
amount of the judgment does not exceed five hund-
red dollars, the sum of five dollars ; when the amount 
of the judgment exceeds five hundred dollars, and less 
than one thousand dollars, the sum cf eight dollars, 
and when the amount of the judgment exceeds one 
thousand dollars, the sum of ten dollars ; for draw-
ing, executing and acknowledging the deed, the sum 
of three dollars ; for making the receipt of ,vsale in 	• 
each case, three dollars ; for drawing advertisement 
of sale, one dollar ; for travel performed in making 
such ealerto be computed from the court house, ten 
cents per mile, going and returning." 

SECTION 3. All acts and parts of acts contravening Repeal. 

the provisions of this act, are hereby repealed. 	IS1 
SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in 

force from and after its passage and publication. 
Approved April 4, 1866. 

CHAPTER a. 
[Published April 12, 1866.] 

AN ACT to amend section 1 of chapter 244 of the general laws of 
1865, relating to "Costs and fees." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. That section 1 of chapter 241 of the Amendment. 
general laws of 1865, is hereby amended, by adding 
after the word "supreme," in the sixth line of said 
section, the words "or circuit." 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 5, 1866. 


